Issue Date: 2016-12-19 Page 1 of 38 Report Reference # E122103-A211-CB-1
Amendment 2 2017-02-06
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Test Report issued under
the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment - Safety -

PLO33 KAWASAN PERINDUSTRIAN SENAI
81400 SENAI
JOHOR MALAYSIA
GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION:
Report Summary
The original report was modified on 2017-02-06 to include the following changes/additions:
This test report is only valid in conjunction with CB test Report Nos. E122103-A211-CB-1 and E122103-
A211-CB-1 Amendment-1 for following modification.
Amendment 2 covers modification as follows.
- Addition of model RWS1500B-15.
Only limited test was considered necessary to perform because of similarity in construction to previously
evaluated models
Product Description
The product covered in this Test Report is building-in type switching power supply with a single output circuit.
Output:
12 Vdc (10.2 Vdc - 13.8 Vdc), maximum 125 A (maximum 1500 W) (for RWS1500B-12)
15 Vdc (12.75 Vdc - 17.25 Vdc), maximum 100 A (maximum 1500 W) (for RWS1500B-15)
24 Vdc (20.4 Vdc - 27.6 Vdc), maximum 63 A (maximum 1512 W) (for RWS1500B-24)
36 Vdc (30.6 Vdc - 41.4 Vdc), maximum 42 A (maximum 1512 W) (for RWS1500B-36)
48 Vdc (40.8 Vdc - 55.2 Vdc), maximum 32 A (maximum 1536 W) (for RWS1500B-48)
Issue Date: 2016-12-19 Page 8 of 38 Report Reference # E122103-A211-CB-1
Amendment 2 2017-02-06
TRF No. IEC60950_1F This report issued under the responsibility of UL
Model Differences